
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0798

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/25/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2022 5/24/2022

Title: Auditor-Controller recommending the Board:
1) Make findings that it is more economical and feasible to contract out the services in accordance
with County Ordinance Chapter 3.13, Section 3.13.030; and
2) Approve retroactive Amendment to Contract number 3812 to extend the term of the contract one
year, for a new expiration date of April 30, 2023, with NBS Government Finance Group, Inc. (“NBS”)
for the provision of Mello Roos bond administrative services for El Dorado Hills Community Facilities
District 1992-1 (Serrano), Community Facilities District 2001-1 (Promontory), Community Facilities
District 2005-1 (Blackstone), Community Facilities District 2005-2 (Laurel Oaks), Carson Creek
Communities Facilities District 2014-1 (Carson Creek), and Bass Lake Hills Communities Services
District 2018-1 (Bass Lake Hills), and any additional Community Facilities Districts Bond
administration services that may be formed during the term of the contract.

FUNDING: Special tax proceeds collected from the Community Facilities Districts.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - NBS Amendment Ltr JHarn, 2. B - NBS Amendment Blue Route, 3. C - NBS
Amendment_Vendor Signed 4.29.22, 4. D - NBS Contract Term, 5. Executed Amendment to Agmt.
3812

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/24/2022 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

